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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

Pictures taken. A large time. Thomas here. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 March 25 Friday Fair Busy as usual. A lovely day. Church & rehersal in evening. 

Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 March 26 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Embroidery Class in afternoon. Boys here in evening. Retired 

11.30 P.M. 
1892 March 27 Sunday Rain Church in morning. Home rest of day. Stella & Martin married. 

Cranford and others here in even. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 March 28 Monday Fair Received a letter from Mabel Ruby. Joe Rainey here all day. 

Educational Club even [evening]. Woods [?). Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 March 29 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Home in evening. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 March 30 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Cooking School. A large time. Church in evening. Thomas came 

home with me. Retired early. 
1892 March 31 Thursday [Nothing recorded] “Do not” Party at Addie. A very large time. Pictures came home. 

Retired 12.30 A.M. 
1892 April 1 Friday [Nothing recorded] Busy as usual. Church and rehersal in evening. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 April 2 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Embroidery class. Busy all day. Very tired. Retired 9 P.M. 
1892 April 3 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. St. Thomas’s with James Warwick in evening. 

Thomas here in afternoon. Tom Dorsey here in even. Retired 10. 
1892 April 4 Monday Warm Busy all day cleaning. Mystic meeting here. Cranford here before 

meeting. Very warm. Retired early. 
1892 April 5 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Busy cleaning all day. Fern Leaf meeting here only 4 of us. A 

large time. Charlie went home with Addie C. Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 April 6 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Cooking school in morning. A large time. Nestor 

[?]Steward buried. Church in evening. Montuth’s [?] choir fine. 
Helen Brooks here afternoon. 

1892 April 7 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Wash day. Busy working. Dud very ill. Sent for Inez here to 
work. Very sad. On to St. Mark’s a fine time. Retired 11 P.M. 

1892 April 8 Friday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Swept. Confirmation at our church. 32 in class. 
Thomas H. Phillips in class. Retired 11 P.M. 

1892 April 9 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Cleaned up dining room after painted. Embroidery class. Mag. 


